
                   Item 8 Annex 11 
COMMUNITY CHEST 2013/2014 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED January to March 2014 

 
Ward Project 

 
Amount Allocation 

2013/2014 
Project 

Proposals 
Previous 

Approvals
Grants 

Returned 
since April 

2013 

Balance 
Remaining 

Barnes Ewesley Road Methodist Luncheon Club - 
Towards the cost of a day trip for 30 
members and 10 carers from the group to 
Rose Tree Hotel, Shincliffe with lunch and 
coach hire 

£700  £700    

 St Cuthbert’s Care Takeaway - Contribution 
to deliver a take away service that will offer 
free soup and sandwiches once per week to 
local homeless people. 

£1,000  £1,000    

 Red Machine Allotments - Purchase of 
garden tools and transport costs for cabin on 
site 

£750  £750    

 Friends of Barnes Park - Various events in 
Barnes Park from May to August to expand 
the range of activities available during the 
summer months in the park. Events will 
include bowling, music, a theatre 
performance history talks and health walks. 

£3,680  £3,680    

 Total  £21,703.33 £6,130 £5,657.27 £0 £9,916.06 
Pallion  Lambton Street Youth Centre - Contribution 

towards the installation of further CCTV at 
Lambton Street Youth Centre for security and 
safeguarding of the Centre and its members. 

£1,000  £1,000    

 Pallion Action Group - Cost of a year’s 
membership and a 1 day’s activity including 
hire of equipment and meals for 15 young 
people from the Pallion Action Group, at Dexx 
North East. 

£600  £600    

 Total  £19,648.59 £1,600 £6,678 £0 £11,370.59 



 
Ward Project 

 
Amount Allocation 

2013/2014 
Project 

Proposals 
Previous 

Approvals
Grants 

Returned 
since April 

2013 

Balance 
Remaining 

Sandhill Gardiner Bowls Club - Cost of hall rental for 
Bowls Club covering 51 weeks of the year for 
both the Senior Citizens League and Night 
League. 

£1,000  £1,000    

 Total  £17,611.44 £1,000 £10,993.64 £0 £5,617.80 

Silksworth No applications approved January to March 
2014 

      

 Total  £10,367.46 £0 £7,060 £0 £3,307.46 
St Anne’s 2nd South Hylton Brownies - Contribution 

towards the cost of a Pool Party and a 
Brownie Camp as part of the 100th year old 
celebration of the Brownies. 

£500  £500    

 Total  £13,889.33 £500 £5,335 £0 £8,054.33 
St Chads 
 

Grace House - Purchase of refreshments, 
biscuits, cakes, posters and leaflets for coffee 
morning on behalf of Grace House at Middle 
Herrington Methodist Church on 8th March 
2014 

£135  £135    

 Total  £10,025.50 £135 £6,467.24 £65.20 £3,488.46 
Total   £93,245.65 £9,365 £42,191.15 £65.20 £41,754.70 

  


	COMMUNITY CHEST 2013/2014 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED January to March 2014
	Project
	Total

	Project
	Total


